503905420 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3952071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER HELM	06/13/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMEX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	PARK ROAD EXTENSION	
City:	MIDDLEBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08669783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)784-3199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035752629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 195 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1950

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIMEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FREED
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

503905420

source=helm_20160707160944#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039102 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Walter Helm, have invented certain improvements in "Optical Transmission of Edge-Based Serial Data Using a Peripheral Device Interface" for which on the date stated below, I executed an application for United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by TIMEX CORPORATION, a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Middlebury, Connecticut, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the said TIMEX CORPORATION the entire interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent to be issued therefor. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance herewith, and I agree to execute further instruments proper to effectuate the premises.

Signed at Aracenous H Connecticut this 13 day of June, 1996.

Walter Helm

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES:

(1) The Current (2) Trelle Charles on the man of Comban of

g:\data\intellf\blj\19500\fil-doc:\pl-1495.non

RECORDED: 06/26/1996

PATENT REEL: 8081 FRAME: 0359

> PATENT REEL: 039102 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 07/07/2016